Tape# Date Aired

Title

Show Length Tape# Date Aired

Title Show Length

620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
852
653
654
655
656
657
858
659

661
662
663

665

667
668
669
670
671

672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681

682
683

685
686
687

689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706

May 29, 1995
May 30, 1995
May 31, 1995
June 1, 1995
June 2, 1995
June 5,1995
June 6, 1995
June 7, 1995
June 8, 1985
June 9, 1995
June 12, 1995
June 13, 1995
June 14, 1995
June 15, 1995
June 16, 1995
June 19, 1995
June 20, 1995
June 21, 1995
June 22, 1995
June 23, 1995
June 28, 1995
June 27, 1995
June 28, 1995
June 29, 1995
June 30, 1995
July 3, 1995
July 4, 1995
July 5, 1995
July 6, 1995
July 7, 1995
July 10, 1995
July 11, 1995
July 12, 1995
July 13, 1995
July 14, 1995
July 17, 1995
July 18, 1995
July 19, 1995
July 20, 1995
July 21, 1995
July 24, 1995
July 25, 1995
July 26, 1995
July 27, 1995
July 28, 1995
July 31, 1995
Aug. 1, 1995
Aug. 2, 1995
Aug. 3, 1995
Aug. 4, 1995
Aug. 7, 1995
Aug. 8, 1995
Aug. 9, 1995
Aug. 10, 1995
Aug. 11, 1995
Aug. 14, 1995
Aug, 15, 1995
Aug. 16, 1995
Aug. 17, 1995
Aug. 18, 1995
Aug. 21, 1995
Aug. 22, 1995
Aug. 23, 1995
Aug. 24, 1995
Aug. 25, 1995
Aug. 28, 1995
Aug. 29, 1995
Aug. 30, 1995
Aug. 31, 1995
Sept. 1, 1995
Sept. 4, 1995
Sept. 5, 1995
Sept. 6, 1995
Sept. 7, 1995
Sept. 8, 1995
Sept. 11, 1995
Sept. 12, 1995
Sept. 13, 1995
Sept. 14, 1995
Sept. 15, 1995
Sept. 18, 1995
Sept. 19, 1995
Sept. 20, 1995
Sept. 21, 1995
Sept. 22. 1995
Sept. 25, 1995
Sept. 26, 1995

First Day Conference

Pooh's Birthday

Oklahoma Station Chief - Bombing

Michael Cottingham - Herbs

Last Night of the Conference

Kansas - Common Law Grand Jury?

Rerun #528: New World Order #1

Rerun #529: New World Order #2

Rerun #530: New World Order #3

Rerun #534: New World Order #4

Rerun #538: The Ominous Parallel #1

Rerun #544: Walter Myers - cure

Rerun #548: The Ominous Parallel #2

Rerun #555: United Nations of the World
Rerun #556: Moongate 1/6 Gravity?

Rerun #587: National Education Association #1
Rerun #588: National Education Association #2
Back From Vacation, Open Phones

Esoteric Keys to the Bible

Chicago Raid & NAZI

Pooh, Co-Host

Police & Sheriff Setup

Rerun #598: Militia - The Law

Rerun #600: Treason Documents Again
Rerun #601: New World Order Documented
Rerun #618: They Risked Everything

Rerun #300: Occult History of Third Reich #1
Rerun #301: Occult History of Third Reich #2
Rerun #302: Occult History of Third Reich #3
Rerun #607: A Unique Idea

Clinton Out of Favor

Fort Knox Empty

Open Phones

Linda Thompson Live

The Origin of Symbolism

Truth About WACO

Open Phones

WACO - IRS - BATF - Stick It

Apology

Tina & Mark Terry (IRS)

Aaron Zelman, JPFO

Wayne Bentsen

lluminati Part 1 (SOLD ONLY BY 3 TAPE SET $26.95)

llluminati Part 2

Rerun #661: Wayne Bentsen
llluminati Part 3

Rerun #485: WACO 911Tapes #1
Rerun #486: WACO 911Tapes #2
Rerun #560: Branch Davidians #1
Rerun #561: Branch Davidians #2
Rerun #528: New World Order #1
Rerun #534: New World Order #4
vy West

Bo Bo Gritz

Bo Bo Gritz & party take over
Soldier of Fortune

Investigation Report

Raw Intelligence

Rerun #538: The Ominous Parallel #1
Allyson D. Cooper

Pooh Co-Host, New Baby

Rerun #287B: Grant McEwan
The Secret Kingdom

Raw Intelligence

Rerun #365: Soul, Fear, America
Tribute to Anthony J. Hilder

FM Transmitter & Anthony J. Hilder
Resistance Stand Against Socialism
Win 95, IRS = BATF

B. K. Partin - OKC Bombing Report
Open Phones

Satellite System with Gary
Weather Control #1

Weather Control #2

Weather Control #3

Police

Police #2

Police #3

Plight of Indians

Vince Foster Death

State Constitutions - Militia
Original War of the Worlds
Musical War of the Worlds #1
Musical War of the Worlds #2
Child Protective Services

Bohica, Open Phones

Cults and Religious Liberty

707
708
709
710
71

712
713
714
715
716
7
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731

732
733
734
735
738
737

738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753

754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772

773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781

782
783
784
785
786
787
788

Sept. 27, 1995
Sept. 28, 1995
Sept. 29, 1995

| Have Had It - Enough Of This
Constitution of No Autharity
John Macaw - BATF Admission

Oct. 2, 1995 Relax - Talk
Oct. 3, 1995 Bob Swan - Trusts, Open Phones
Oct. 4, 1995 The Templars
Oct. 5, 1995 Rerun #611: Steven Jacobson - Wake Up America ($15.00)
Oct. 6, 1995 Become Your Own Prophet
Oct. 9, 1995 Sons of the Gestapo, FBI Deposition #1
Oct, 10, 1995 Sons of the Gestapo, FBI Deposition #2
Oct. 11, 1995 SPC New Says No To UN Blue
Oct. 12, 1995 Joe From Texas
Oct. 13, 1995 Rerun #590: Tom Valentine Exposed Again & Again
QOct. 18, 1995 Million Man March
Oct. 17, 1995 Oklahoma Bombing & Weather Treaty
Oct. 18, 1995 Don Stuart, Gary Hunt- Intelligence
Qct. 19, 1995 Raw Intelligence
Oct. 20, 1995 Fire vs. Water
QOct. 23, 1995 The Queen of Sheba
Oct. 24, 1995 Rerun #724: Fire vs. Water
QOct. 25, 1995 Molten Sea - Melchisedec
Oct. 26, 1995 IRS - BATF #1 - Constructive Fraud
Oct. 27, 1995 IRS - BATF #2
Oct. 30, 1995 The Mystery of Melchisedec Continued
Oct. 31, 1995 Rerun #442: Gulf Syndrome, Aaron Russo
Nov. 1, 1995 Michelle Moore - OKC
Nov. 2, 1995 Spiritual Alchemy
Nov. 3, 1995 McVeigh Arrest, Open Phones
Nov. 6, 1995 Up Yours Major Clarkin
Nov/ 7, 1995 NASA Mooned America #1
Nov. 8, 1995 NASA Mooned America #2
Nov. 9, 1995 NOT AVAILABLE
Nov. 10, 1995 The Philosophers Stone
Nov. 13, 1995 New Says No To UN Blue
Nov. 14, 1995 NASA Mooned America #3
Nov. 15, 1995 Star Light, Star Bright #4
Nov. 16, 1995 Star Blind? NASA Mooned America #5
Nov. 17, 1995 Astronauts and the Stars #6
Nov. 20, 1995 Read Air head Letter
Nov. 21, 1995 Open Phones
Nov. 22, 1995 Kennedy Assasination
Nov. 23, 1995 Kennedy #1
Nov. 24, 1995 Kennedy #2
Nov. 27, 1995 Bosnia
Nov. 28, 1995 Kennedy #3
Nov. 29, 1995 Kennedy #4
Nov. 30, 1885 Kennedy #5 Assassins
Dec. 1, 1995 Equipment Test, Open Phones
Dec. 4, 1995 NOT AVAILABLE
Dec. 5, 1995 Rerun #287A: Mystery Babylon #35
Dec. 6, 1995 Chris Johnson & Masons, Bosnia
Dec. 7, 1995 Year 1941 - Pearl Harbor
Dec. 8, 1995 Frank Marzullo - Gold & Silver
Dec. 11, 1995 Bosnia, Open Phones
Dec. 12,1995  Michael New, OKC Training Tape
Dec. 13, 1995 Floyd Cochran - Aryan Nations
Dec. 14,1995  Metal Report - Man Made UFO's
Dec. 15, 1995 OKC Bombing Book, Man Made UFO's
Dec. 18,1995  Open Phones
Dec. 19, 1995 Jesus The Paradox of Christianity
Dec. 20, 1995 Rerun #30: Mystery Babylon #1
Dec. 21, 1995 Rerun #31: Mystery Babylon #2
Dec. 22,1995  Rerun #32: Mystery Babylon #3
Dec. 25, 1995 Rerun #618: They Risked Everything
Dec. 26, 1995 Rerun #324: The Second Life of Christ
Dec. 27, 1995 Frank & Jeff - Money
Dec. 28, 1995 Frank & Jeff - Sovereignty
Dec. 29, 1995 Frank - Personal Preparedness
Year 1996
Jan. 1, 1996 Reality Check
Jan. 2, 1996 The Big Picture, Policy Statement
Jan. 3, 1996 The Big Picture, Disinformation
Jan. 4, 1996 Ross Hullett, Open Phones
Jan. 5, 1996 Republic of Texas?
Jan. 8, 1996 Eagle Radio Lies, U.N. & World Court
Jan. 9, 1996 Gingrich, The Newt
Jan. 10, 1996 Raw Intelligence, Open Phones
Jan. 11, 1996 Metal Report, OKC Bombing
Jan. 12, 1996 OKC #2
Jan. 15, 1996 Clinton's Draft Letter
Jan. 17, 1996 Oxford Michigan, Open Phones
Jan. 18, 1996 Metal Report, LIN Tax, Patriots?
Jan. 19, 1996 SSN, Amtrak Derail, Masons
Jan. 22, 1996 Media Bypass, OK City
Jan. 23, 1996 National Security Agency #1



