Tape#	Date Aired	Title	Show Length	Tape#	Date Aired	Title Show Le
620	May 29, 1995	First Day Conference		707	Sept. 27, 1995	I Have Had It - Enough Of This
621	May 30, 1995	Pooh's Birthday		708	Sept. 28, 1995	Constitution of No Authority
622	May 31, 1995	Oklahoma Station Chief - Bombing		709	Sept. 29, 1995	John Macaw - BATF Admission
623	June 1, 1995	Michael Cottingham - Herbs		710	Oct. 2, 1995	Relax - Talk
624	June 2, 1995	Last Night of the Conference		711	Oct. 3, 1995	Bob Swan - Trusts, Open Phones
625	June 5,1995	Kansas - Common Law Grand Jury?		712	Oct. 4, 1995	The Templars
626	June 6, 1995	Rerun #528: New World Order #1		713	Oct. 5, 1995	Rerun #611: Steven Jacobson - Wake Up America (\$15.00
627 628	June 7, 1995	Rerun #529: New World Order #2		714 715	Oct. 6, 1995	Become Your Own Prophet Sons of the Gestapo, FBI Deposition #1
629	June 8, 1995 June 9, 1995	Rerun #530: New World Order #3 Rerun #534: New World Order #4		716	Oct. 9, 1995 Oct, 10, 1995	Sons of the Gestapo, FBI Deposition #1
630	June 12, 1995	Rerun #538: The Ominous Parallel #1		717	Oct. 11, 1995	SPC New Says No To UN Blue
631	June 13, 1995	Rerun #544: Walter Myers - cure		718	Oct. 12, 1995	Joe From Texas
632	June 14, 1995	Rerun #548: The Ominous Parallel #2		719	Oct. 13, 1995	Rerun #590: Tom Valentine Exposed Again & Again
633	June 15, 1995	Rerun #555: United Nations of the World		720	Oct. 16, 1995	Million Man March
634	June 16, 1995	Rerun #556: Moongate 1/6 Gravity?		721	Oct. 17, 1995	Oklahoma Bombing & Weather Treaty
635	June 19, 1995	Rerun #587: National Education Association #	1	722	Oct. 18, 1995	Don Stuart, Gary Hunt- Intelligence
636	June 20, 1995	Rerun #588: National Education Association #	2	723	Oct. 19, 1995	Raw Intelligence
637	June 21, 1995	Back From Vacation, Open Phones		724	Oct. 20, 1995	Fire vs. Water
638	June 22, 1995	Esoteric Keys to the Bible		725	Oct. 23, 1995	The Queen of Sheba
639	June 23, 1995	Chicago Raid & NAZI		726	Oct. 24, 1995	Rerun #724: Fire vs. Water
640	June 28, 1995	Pooh, Co-Host		727	Oct. 25, 1995	Molten Sea - Melchisedec
641	June 27, 1995	Police & Sheriff Setup		728	Oct. 26, 1995	IRS - BATF #1 - Constructive Fraud
642	June 28, 1995	Rerun #598: Militia - The Law		729	Oct. 27, 1995	IRS - BATF #2
643	June 29, 1995	Rerun #600: Treason Documents Again		730	Oct. 30, 1995	The Mystery of Melchisedec Continued
644	June 30, 1995	Rerun #601: New World Order Documented		731	Oct. 31, 1995	Rerun #442: Gulf Syndrome, Aaron Russo
645	July 3, 1995	Rerun #618: They Risked Everything		732	Nov. 1, 1995	Michelle Moore - OKC
646	July 4, 1995	Rerun #300: Occult History of Third Reich #1		733	Nov. 2, 1995	Spiritual Alchemy
647	July 5, 1995	Rerun #301: Occult History of Third Reich #2		734	Nov. 3, 1995	McVeigh Arrest, Open Phones
648	July 6, 1995	Rerun #302: Occult History of Third Reich #3		735	Nov. 6, 1995	Up Yours Major Clarkin
649	July 7, 1995	Rerun #607: A Unique Idea		738 737	Nov/ 7, 1995	NASA Mooned America #1 NASA Mooned America #2
650 651	July 10, 1995 July 11, 1995	Clinton Out of Favor Fort Knox Empty		/3/	Nov. 8, 1995 Nov. 9, 1995	NASA Mooned America #2 NOT AVAILABLE
652	July 12, 1995	Open Phones		738	Nov. 10, 1995	The Philosophers Stone
653	July 13, 1995	Linda Thompson Live		739	Nov. 13, 1995	New Says No To UN Blue
654	July 14, 1995	The Origin of Symbolism		740	Nov. 14, 1995	NASA Mooned America #3
655	July 17, 1995	Truth About WACO		741	Nov. 15, 1995	Star Light, Star Bright #4
656	July 18, 1995	Open Phones		742	Nov. 16, 1995	Star Blind? NASA Mooned America #5
657	July 19, 1995	WACO - IRS - BATF - Stick It		743	Nov. 17, 1995	Astronauts and the Stars #6
358	July 20, 1995	Apology		744	Nov. 20, 1995	Read Air head Letter
559	July 21, 1995	Tina & Mark Terry (IRS)		745	Nov. 21, 1995	Open Phones
660	July 24, 1995	Aaron Zelman, JPFO		746	Nov. 22, 1995	Kennedy Assasination
661	July 25, 1995	Wayne Bentsen		747	Nov. 23, 1995	Kennedy #1
662	July 26, 1995	Illuminati Part 1 (SOLD ONLY BY 3 TAPE SE	T \$26.95)	748	Nov. 24, 1995	Kennedy #2
663	July 27, 1995	Illuminati Part 2	,	749	Nov. 27, 1995	Bosnia
664	July 28, 1995	Rerun #661: Wayne Bentsen		750	Nov. 28, 1995	Kennedy #3
665	July 31, 1995	Illuminati Part 3		751	Nov. 29, 1995	Kennedy #4
666	Aug. 1, 1995	Rerun #485: WACO 911Tapes #1		752	Nov. 30, 1995	Kennedy #5 Assassins
667	Aug. 2, 1995	Rerun #486: WACO 911Tapes #2		753	Dec. 1, 1995	Equipment Test, Open Phones
668	Aug. 3, 1995	Rerun #560: Branch Davidians #1			Dec. 4, 1995	NOT AVAILABLE
669	Aug. 4, 1995	Rerun #561: Branch Davidians #2		754	Dec. 5, 1995	Rerun #287A: Mystery Babylon #35
670	Aug. 7, 1995	Rerun #528: New World Order #1		755	Dec. 6, 1995	Chris Johnson & Masons, Bosnia
671	Aug. 8, 1995	Rerun #534: New World Order #4		756	Dec. 7, 1995	Year 1941 - Pearl Harbor
672	Aug. 9, 1995	Ivy West		757	Dec. 8, 1995	Frank Marzullo - Gold & Silver
573	Aug. 10, 1995	Bo Bo Gritz		758	Dec. 11, 1995	Bosnia, Open Phones
674	Aug. 11, 1995	Bo Bo Gritz & party take over		759	Dec. 12, 1995	Michael New, OKC Training Tape
675	Aug. 14, 1995	Soldier of Fortune		760	Dec. 13, 1995	Floyd Cochran - Aryan Nations
676	Aug, 15, 1995	Investigation Report		761	Dec. 14, 1995	Metal Report - Man Made UFO's
377 27D	Aug. 16, 1995	Raw Intelligence		762	Dec. 15, 1995	OKC Bombing Book, Man Made UFO's
67B	Aug. 17, 1995	Rerun #538: The Ominous Parallel #1		763	Dec. 18, 1995	Open Phones
579	Aug. 18, 1995	Allyson D. Cooper		764	Dec. 19, 1995	Jesus The Paradox of Christianity
880	Aug. 21, 1995	Pooh Co-Host, New Baby Rerun #287B: Grant McEwan		765 766	Dec. 20, 1995	Rerun #30: Mystery Babylon #1 Rerun #31: Mystery Babylon #2
581	Aug. 22, 1995 Aug. 23, 1995	The Secret Kingdom		767	Dec. 21, 1995 Dec. 22, 1995	Rerun #31: Mystery Babylon #2 Rerun #32: Mystery Babylon #3
682 683	Aug. 24, 1995 Aug. 24, 1995	Raw Intelligence		768	Dec. 22, 1995 Dec. 25, 1995	Rerun #618: They Risked Everything
684	Aug. 24, 1995 Aug. 25, 1995	Rerun #365: Soul, Fear, America		769	Dec. 26, 1995 Dec. 26, 1995	Rerun #324: The Second Life of Christ
585	Aug. 25, 1995 Aug. 28, 1995	Tribute to Anthony J. Hilder		770	Dec. 27, 1995	Frank & Jeff - Money
886	Aug. 29, 1995 Aug. 29, 1995	FM Transmitter & Anthony J. Hilder		771	Dec. 28, 1995	Frank & Jeff - Money Frank & Jeff - Sovereignty
687	Aug. 30, 1995	Resistance Stand Against Socialism		772	Dec. 29, 1995	Frank - Personal Preparedness
688	Aug. 31, 1995	Win 95, IRS = BATF		112	200. 23, 1333	Tam Toronar Toparoundo
689	Sept. 1, 1995	B. K. Partin - OKC Bombing Report			Year	1996
690	Sept. 4, 1995	Open Phones			1001	
691	Sept. 5, 1995	Satellite System with Gary		773	Jan. 1, 1996	Reality Check
592	Sept. 6, 1995	Weather Control #1		774	Jan. 2, 1996	The Big Picture, Policy Statement
693	Sept. 7, 1995	Weather Control #2		775	Jan. 3, 1996	The Big Picture, Disinformation
594	Sept. 8, 1995	Weather Control #3		776	Jan. 4, 1996	Ross Hullett, Open Phones
395	Sept. 11, 1995	Police		777	Jan. 5, 1996	Republic of Texas?
696	Sept. 12, 1995	Police #2		778	Jan. 8, 1996	Eagle Radio Lies, U.N. & World Court
697	Sept. 13, 1995	Police #3		779	Jan. 9, 1996	Gingrich, The Newt
698	Sept. 14, 1995	Plight of Indians		780	Jan. 10, 1996	Raw Intelligence, Open Phones
599	Sept. 15, 1995	Vince Foster Death		781	Jan. 11, 1996	Metal Report, OKC Bombing
700	Sept. 18, 1995	State Constitutions - Militia		782	Jan. 12, 1996	OKC #2
701	Sept. 19, 1995	Original War of the Worlds		783	Jan. 15, 1996	Clinton's Draft Letter
702	Sept. 20, 1995	Musical War of the Worlds #1		784	Jan. 17, 1996	Oxford Michigan, Open Phones
703	Sept. 21, 1995	Musical War of the Worlds #2		785	Jan. 18, 1996	Metal Report, LIN Tax, Patriots?
704	Sept. 22. 1995	Child Protective Services		786	Jan. 19, 1996	SSN, Amtrak Derail, Masons
-		Bohica, Open Phones		787	Jan. 22, 1996	Media Bypass, OK City
705	Sept. 25, 1995			101		